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U. S. CONGRESSIONAL DELEGATION 
FROM NORTH DAKOTA 

 
BISMARCK OFFICES: WASHINGTON D.C. OFFICES: 

  
SENATOR 

HEIDI HEITKAMP 
SENATOR 

HEIDI KEITKAMP 
Room 228 Federal Building SH-516 Hart Senate Office Bldg. 

220 East Rosser Ave. Washington, DC 20510 
Bismarck, ND 58501 Phone: 202-224-2043 

Phone: 701-258-4648 Fax: 202-224-7776 
Fax: 701-258-1254 ND Toll Free: 800-223-4457 

  
 
 

 

SENATOR 
JOHN HOEVEN 

SENATOR 
JOHN HOEVEN 

U.S. Federal Building 338 Russell Senate Office Bldg. 
220 East Rosser Ave., Room 312 Washington, DC 20510 

Bismarck, ND 58501 Phone: 202-224-2551 
Phone: 701-250-4618 Fax: 202-224-7999 

Fax: 701-250-4484  
  

 
 

 

REPRESENTATIVE 
KEVIN CRAMER 

REPRESENTATIVE 
KEVIN CRAMER 

U. S. Federal Building 1717 Longworth House Office Bldg. 
220 East Rosser Ave., Room 328 Washington, DC 20515 

Bismarck, ND 58501 Phone: 202-225-2611 
Phone: 701-224-0355 Fax: 202-226-0893 

Fax: 701-224-0431  
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NORTH DAKOTA GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES 
 
NORTH DAKOTA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION  -  OIL & GAS DIVISION 

OFFICES: 1016 East Calgary Ave., Bismarck, ND 58503-5512 
MAIL: 600 East Boulevard Ave., Dept. 405, Bismarck, ND 58505-0840 
PHONE: 701-328-8020 WEBSITE:  https://www.dmr.nd.gov/oilgas 

 
NORTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRUST LANDS 

OFFICES: 1707 North 9th Street, Bismarck, ND 58501 
MAIL: P.O. Box 5523, Bismarck, ND 58506-5523 
PHONE: 701-328-2800  FAX:   701-328-3650  
WEBSITE:  https://land.nd.gov 

 
NORTH DAKOTA GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

OFFICES: 1016 East Calgary Ave., Bismarck, ND 58503 
MAIL: 600 East Boulevard Ave., Bismarck, ND 58505-0840 
PHONE:  701-328-8000  FAX:   701-328-8010 
WEBSITE:  https://www.dmr.nd.gov/ndgs/ 

 
OFFICE OF THE STATE TAX COMMISSIONER CORP. INCOME & OIL TAXES 

OFFICES: State Capitol Building, Bismarck, ND 
MAIL: 600 East Boulevard Ave., Bismarck, ND 58505-0599 
PHONE:  701-328-7088 FAX:   701-328-3700  
TOLL FREE:  877-328-7088 WEBSITE: https://www.nd.gov/tax/ 

 
NORTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH - ENVIRONMENTAL 

OFFICES: 918 East Divide Ave., Bismarck, ND 58501-1947 
PHONE: 701-328-5150 FAX:   701-328-5200 
WEBSITE: https://www.ndhealth.gov/ehs/  

 
NORTH DAKOTA SECRETARY OF STATE - BUSINESS SERVICES 

OFFICES: State Capitol Building, Bismarck, ND 
MAIL: 600 East Boulevard Ave., Dept. 108, Bismarck, ND 58505-0500 
PHONE:  701-328-2900 FAX:   701-328-2992 
TOLL FREE: 800-352-0867 WEBSITE: http://www.nd.gov/sos/businessserv 

 
NORTH DAKOTA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OFFICES: State Capitol Building, Bismarck, ND 
MAIL: 600 East Boulevard Ave., Dept. 408, Bismarck, ND 58505-0480 
PHONE:  701-328-2400 FAX: 701-328-2410 
TOLL FREE: 877-245-6685 Website:  http://www.psc.nd.gov/ 

 
U.S. FISH & WILDLIFE SERVICE – ND FIELD OFFICE 

OFFICE LOCATION & MAIL: 3425 Miriam Ave., Bismarck, ND 58501-7926 
PHONE: 701-250-4481 

 
U.S. BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT – ND FIELD OFFICE 

OFFICE LOCATION & MAIL: 99 23rd Ave. West, Suite A, Dickinson, ND 58601 
PHONE:  701-227-7700 
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MONTANA GOVERNMENTAL AGENCIES 
 

SECRETARY OF STATE (Helena) ........................................................406-444-2034 
WEBSITE: https://sos.mt.gov 

 

DNRC (Dept. Of Natural Resources & Conservation)  .......................406-444-2074 
Mineral Leasing Section  Julie Mason  jmason2@mt.gov 
P.O. Box 201601  (406) 444-4576 
Helena, MT 59620-1601 
WEBSITE: http://dnrc.mt.gov  
 

MONTANA BOARD OF OIL & GAS CONSERVATION   (Billings Office) .........................  
2535 St. Johns Avenue, Billings, MT 59102 ............................... 406 656-0040 
WEBSITE: http://bogc.dnrc.mt.gov 
 

U.S. DEPT. INTERIOR: GEOLOGICAL SURVEY (Helena) .......................406-457-5900 
3162 Bozeman Ave., Helena, MT 59601 
WEBSITE: http://mt.water.usgs.gov 
 

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE AGENCIES 
 

SOUTH DAKOTA SCHOOL & PUBLIC LANDS (Pierre) ..........................605-773-3303 
 

SOUTH DAKOTA GEOLOGICAL SURVEY PROGRAM (Vermillion) ........605-677-5227 
 

U.S. DEPT. INTERIOR 
 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT (BLM) 
LEASE RECORDS (Billings) ................................................................406-896-5004 
ADJUDICATION (Billings) .................................................................406-896-5098 
MINERALS MANAGEMENT (Miles City) ............................................406-233-3644 
WEBSITE:  ................................................ http://www.blm.gov/montana-dakotas 

 

BIA - FORT BERTHOLD AGENCY 
OFFICE:  202 Main Street, New Town, ND  58763 
MAIL:      P.O. Box 370, New Town, ND 58763 
PHONE:  701-627-4707           FAX:   701-627-3601 
 

BIA - FORT PECK AGENCY  
OFFICE:   500 Medicine Bear Road, P.O.plar, MT 59255 
MAIL:      P.O. Box 637, P.O.plar, MT 59255 
PHONE:  406-768-5312 FAX:   406-768-3405  
 

BIA – GREAT PLAINS REGION 
OFFICE & MAIL:   115 4th Ave. SE, Suite 400, Aberdeen, SD  57401 
PHONE:  605-226-7343          FAX:  605-226-7446 
 

BIA - ROCKY MOUNTAIN REGION  
OFFICE & MAIL: 2021 4th Ave. North, Billings, MT 59101 
PHONE:  406-247-7943           FAX:   406-247-7976 

http://dnrc.mt.gov/
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WESTERN NORTH DAKOTA COUNTY RECORDER 
OFFICES  ~   WEBSITE: http://www.NDRIN.com 

 
Adams 
Ginger Dangerud 

602 Adams Avenue 
P.O. Box 469 
Hettinger, ND 58639-0469 

P: 701-567-2460 
F: 701-567-2910 
gdangeru@nd.gov 

Billings 
Donna Adams 

495 4th St 
P.O. Box 138 
Medora, ND 58645-0138 

P: 701-623-4491 
F: 701-623-4896 
dadams@nd.gov 

Bottineau 
Bobbi Milbrath 

314 5th St W Ste 14 
Bottineau, ND 58318-1204 

P: 701-228-2786 
F: 701-228-3658 
bobbi.milbrath@co.bottineau.nd.us 

Bowman 
Jan Werre 

104 1st St. NW, Suite 3 
Bowman, ND 58623-4342 

P: 701-523-3450 
F: 701-523-5443 
jtwerre@bowmancountynd.gov 

Burke 
Bonnie Bohnsack 

103 Main St SE 
P.O. Box 219 
Bowbells, ND 58721-0219 

P: 701-377-2818 
F: 701-377-2020 
blbohnsack@nd.gov 

Burleigh 
Debbie Kroshus 

221 N. 5th St. 
P.O. Box 5518 
Bismarck, ND 58506-5518 

P: 701-222-6749 
F: 701-222-6717 
dkroshus@nd.gov 

Divide 
Chrissy Running 

200 N Main Street 
P.O. Box 68 
Crosby, ND 58730-0068 

P: 701-965-6661 
F: 701-965-6943 
crunning@nd.gov 

Dunn 
Lisa A Guenther 

205 Owens Street 
Manning, ND 58642 

P: 701-573-4443 
F: 701-573-4444 
lisa.guenther@dunncountynd.org 

Emmons 
Anita Ibach 

100 4th Street NW 
P.O. Box 905 
Linton, ND 58552-0905 

P: 701-254-4812 
F: 701-254-4012 
aibach@nd.gov 

Golden Valley 
Patty Thompson 

150 1st Ave SE 
P.O. Box 67 
Beach, ND 58621-0067 

P: 701-872-3713 
F: 701-872-4383 
patthompson@nd.gov 

Grant 
Joyce Stern 

106 2nd Avenue NE 
P.O. Box 258 
Carson, ND 58529-0258 

P: 701-622-3544 
F: 701-622-3717 
jstern@nd.gov 

Hettinger 
Sylvia Gion 

336 Pacific Avenue 
Mott, ND 58646 

P: 701-824-2545 
F: 701-824-2717 
sgion@nd.gov 

McHenry 
Helen Lehmann 

407 Main St. S., Rm. 206 
Towner, ND 58788 
 

P: 701-537-5634 
F: 701-537-5969 
hlehmann@nd.gov 
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WESTERN ND COUNTY RECORDERS OFFICES (CONTINUED) 

McKenzie 
Ann Johnsrud 

201 5th Street NW Suite 523 
Watford City, ND 58854 

P: 701-444-3616 Ext. 4 
F: 701-444-3902 
ajohnsrud@co.mckenzie.nd.us 

McLean 
Beth A Knutson 

712 5th Avenue 
P.O. Box 1108 
Washburn, ND 58577-1108 

P: 701-462-8541 Ext. 826 
F: 701-462-3633 
baknutson@nd.gov 

Mercer 
Brenda Cook 

1021 Arthur Street 
P.O. Box 39 
Stanton, ND 58571-0039 

P: 701-745-3272 
F: 701-745-3364 
bcook@nd.gov 

Morton 
Carrole Schaner 

210 2nd Ave NW 
Mandan, ND 58554 

P: 701-667-3305 
F: 701-667-3453 
carrole.schaner@mortonnd.org 

Mountrail 
Melissa Vachal 

101 N Main St 
P.O. Box 69 
Stanley, ND 58784-0069 

P: 701-628-2945 
F: 701-628-2276 
melissav@co.mountrail.nd.us 

Oliver 
Kim Wilkens 

115 W Main 
P.O. Box 125 
Center, ND 58530-0125 

P: 701-794-8777 
F: 701-794-3476 
kwilkens@nd.gov 

Renville 
Jerene Bender 

205 Main St E 
P.O. Box 68 
Mohall, ND 58761-0068 

P: 701-756-6398 
F: 701-756-7158 
jbender@nd.gov 

Rolette 
Sarah M Bruce 

102 NE 2nd St 
P.O. Box 276 
Rolla, ND 58367-0276 

P: 701-477-3166 
F: 701-477-5770 
sbruce@nd.gov 

Sheridan 
Kathleen Mindt 

215 E 2nd Street 
P.O. Box 410 
McClusky, ND 58463-0410 

P: 701-363-2207 
F: 701-363-2953 
kmindt@nd.gov 

Slope 
Marguerite Schatz 

206 S Main St 
Amidon, ND 58620 

P: 701-879-6275 
F: 701-879-6278 
maschatz@nd.gov 

Stark 
Kathy Schwab 

51 3rd St E 
P.O. Box 130 
Dickinson, ND 58602-0130 

P: 701-456-7645 
F: 701-456-7628 
kschwab@starkcountynd.gov 

Ward 
Betty Braun 

315 3rd Street SE 
P.O. Box 5005 
Minot, ND 58702-5005 

P: 701-857-6413 
F: 701-857-6414 
betty.braun@wardnd.com 

Wells 
Carrie K. Krause 

700 Railway St N, Ste 125 
Fessenden, ND 58438-7914 

P: 701-547-3141 
F: 701-547-3719 
ckrause@nd.gov 

Williams 
Kari Evenson 

205 E Broadway 
P.O. Box 2047 
Williston, ND 58802-2047 

P: 701-577-4540 
F: 701-577-4535 
karie@co.williams.nd.us 
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EASTERN MONTANA COUNTY RECORDER OFFICES 
 

Carter 
Pamela Castleberry 

214 Park Street 
P.O. Box 315 
Ekalaka, MT 59324 

P: 406-775-8749 
F: 406-775-8750 
cccnrc@midrivers.com 

Custer 
Linda Corbett 

1010 Main Street 
Miles City, MT 59301 
 

P: 406-874-3343 
F: 406-874-3452 
l.corbett@co.custer.mt.us 

Dawson 
Shirley Kreiman 

207 West Bell St. 
Glendive, MT 59330 

P: 406-377-3058 
F: 406-377-1717 
kreimans@dawsoncountymontana.com 

Fallon 
Brenda Wood 

10 West Fallon Ave. 
P.O. Box 846 
Baker, MT 59313 

P: 406-778-7106 
F: 406-778-2048 
falloncc@midrivers.com 

Fergus 
Rana J Wichman 

712 West Main, Suite 204 
Lewistown, MT 59457 

P: 406-535-5242 
F: 406-535-9023 
clerkrecorder@co.fergus.mt.us 

Garfield 
Janet Sherer 

352 Leavitt Ave. 
P.O. Box 7 
Jordan, MT 59337 

P: 406-557-2760 
F: 406-557-2765 
gccr@midrivers.com 

Golden Valley 
Brent Nice 

107 Kemp Street 
P.O. Box 10 
Ryegate, MT 59074 

P: 406-568-2231 
F: 406-568-2428 
clerk@goldenvalleymt.org 

McCone 
Maridel L. Kassner 

1004 Avenue C 
P.O. Box 199 
Circle, MT 59215 

P: 406-485-3505 
F: 406-485-2689 
clerk@midrivers.com 

Musselshell 
Cheryl Tomassi 

506 Main Street 
Roundup, MT 59072 

P: 406-323-1104 
F: 406-323-3303 
ctomassi@co.musselshell.mt.us 

Petroleum 
Kim Doman 

302 East Main 
P.O. Box 226 
Winnett, MT 59087-0226 

P: 406-429-5311 
F: 406-429-6328 
55clerk@midrivers.com 

Prairie 
Ruth Peck 

217 West Park Street 
P.O. Box 125 
Terry, MT 59349-0125 

P: 406-635-5575 
F: 406-635-5576 
clerkrecorder@prairiecounty.org 

Richland 
Stephanie 
Verhasselt 

201 West Main  
Sidney, MT 59270 

P: 406-433-1708 
F: 406-433-3731 
sverhasselt@richland.org 

Roosevelt 
Cheryl Hansen 

400 2nd Ave. South 
Wolf P.O.int, MT 59201 

P: 406-653-6229 
F: 406-653-6289 
chansen@rooseveltcounty.org 

Sheridan 
June Johnson 

100 West Laurel Ave. 
Plentywood, MT 59254-1699 

P: 406-765-3403 
F: 406-765-2609 
record_supt@co.sheridan.mt.us 

Valley 
Lynne Nyquist 

501 Court Square Box #2 
Glasgow, MT 59230 

P: 406-228-6220 
F: 406-228-9027 

Wibaux 
Patricia Zinda 

203 South Wibaux St. 
P.O. Box 199 
Wibaux, MT 59353 

P: 406-796-2481 
F: 406-796-2625 
wibauxco@midrivers.com 
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